OFF ENL OFF ENLOFF ENL

67 4 690 2

3. Personnel Rotated to CONUS

a. USMC USN TOTAL
OFF ENLOFF ENL OFF ENL

4 75 4 78o 3

4. Personnel Summary

a. At the close of the reporting period the personnel strength
was as follows; forty-one (41) Marine Corps officers, one thousand and
forty-one (1041) Marine Corps enlisted, two (2) Navy officers, and fifty-
four (54) Navy enlisted.

b. There was one (1) Marine Corps officer promoted, the ALO
lstLt DANSKIN to Captain on 3 January 1970 with date of rank 1 December
1969.

C. Enlisted promotions consisted of;

[...]

the 22nd Transport Company of the 31st Regiment, the 575th Artillery Bat-
talion, one (1) company of the 3rd Battalion, 368B Regiment, and one (1)
company from the 150th Transport Battalion.

Rice denied and redistributed during the month amounted to seven
thousand, seven hundred seventy-five (7,775) pounds.

During this reporting period, a total of eight thousand Vietnamese
piastres (8,000$VN) was spent for ordnance purchased under the Voluntary
Informant Program (VIP).

2. Items of Significance

a. On 4 January 1970, at 0015H, elements of a Company "I" CAP